HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs. Fannie Isabell Bradshaw



Ms. Fannie Isabell Bradshaw, age 92, entered eternal rest on Wednesday, August 25, 2021 at her home in Timberlake, North Carolina. She was born in Leasburg, North Carolina to the late Lee Richmond and the late Lottie Burton Richmond.

In addition to her parents, Ms. Bradshaw was preceded in death by her husband Grant Bradshaw; one son Frankie Richmond; four sisters Judy Newman, Mae Fannie Johnson, Maggie Lester and Mary Chavis; and one brother Joe Richmond.

Ms. Fannie Isabell Bradshaw is survived by four daughters Betty Ann Roberts of Georgia; Alicia Bradshaw of North Carolina; Dorothy Greenwood (spouse Joe) of Virginia; and Virginia Brandon of New York; two sons Kevin Bradshaw (spouse Gina) and David Bradshaw (spouse Brenda) both of New York; two sisters Joyce Moore of Burlington, North Carolina and Barbara Blaine of Roxboro. North Carolina; three brothers Benny Richmond and Dennis Richmond, both of Burlington, North Carolina and Robert Henry Fuller of Roxboro, North Carolina; and numerous loving grandchildren, great grand children, great-great grandchildren, nieces, nephews, additional family and friends.

Public Viewing

Sunday, August 29, 2021 1:00 PM until 6:00 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

Graveside Service

Monday, August 30, 2021 11:00 AM

St. James Baptist Church Cemetery

1065 Solomon Leas Road Leasburg, North Carolina 27291 Phone: (336) 599-0871 Reverend Clevie Brandon, Officiant Reverend Haywood Smith, Eulogist

Burial

St. James Baptist Church Cemetery 1065 Solomon Leas Road Leasburg, North Carolina 27291